Name of Shareholder Year of Declaration
H AL Dhoki 1993
Hussain Saleh 1993
Mohammed Rashid 1993
Rashid Mubarak 1993
Eid Rashid 1993
Rashid Mubarak 1993
Mubarak Rashid 1993
Hassan Hamad 1993
Musallam Mohamed 1993
Mohd Mubarak 1993
Saeed Mubarak 1993
Safa Al Nuwaise 1993
Mrs. Fatima Naser Mohd Ali Al Nuwais 1993
Mrs. Amna Naser Mohd Ali Naser Al Nuwais 1993
Mr. Yousuf Mohd Ali Naser Al Nuwais 1993
Saeed Al Bint 1993
Ag Mazroui 1993
Naser Al Nuwais 1993
R.M.D. Mohairy 1993
A.F.Hamood 1993
Z.F. Hamoud 1993
Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani 1994
Mohd Rashid Mubarak 1994
Rashid Mibarak Saeed 1994
Eid Rashid Mubarak 1994
Rashid Mibarak Saeed 1994
Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoorai 1994
Hassan Hamad Saleh 1994
Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoorai 1994
Mohd Mubarak Salem 1994
Saeed Mubarak Al Mansoury 1994
Mr. Yousuf Mohd Ali Naser Al Nuwais 1994
Miss Saeedah Bint Garmeshi 1994
Mr. Al Abed Mubark Karmishi Al Mazrouai 1994
Mohamed Saeedabdullah M 1994
Abdullah Salh Hamoud 1994
Mubarak Saleh Hamod 1994
Saoud Hasan Mohd Ali 1994
Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani 1995
Mrs. Saeeda Darwish Mohammed Al Mazroui 1995
Mr. Mubarek Falah Hamoud 1995
Mr. Al Abed Mubark Karmishi Al Mazrouai 1995
Mr. Abdulla Falah Hamood 1995
Mr. Mubarek Falah Hamoud 1995
Saoud Hasan Mohd Ali 1995
Sheikh Ammar Humaid Rashed Al Nuaimi 1996
Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani 1996

Mr. Rashed Mohd Obaid Al Muhari 1996



Mr. Abdulla Falah Hamood

Mr. Rashed Darwish Ahmed Saif Al Katbai

Mrs. Hamamah Saif Mubarak

Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

Mr.Rashed Mubarek Said Al Mansoori

Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoorai

Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoorai
Mr. Abdulla Falah Hamood

Mr. Zayed Falah Hamood

Mr. Rashed Darwish Ahmed Saif Al Katbai

Mrs. Hamamah Saif Mubarak

Uab Fractions

Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

Mr.Rashed Mubarek Said Al Mansoori

Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoorai

Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoorai
Mrs. Saeeda Darwish Mohammed Al Mazroui
Mrs. Methleya Mohammed Darwish Al Mazroui
Mr. Al Abed Mubark Karmishi Al Mazrouai

Mr. Abdulla Falah Hamood

Mr. Zayed Falah Hamood

Mr. Mubarek Falah Hamoud

Mr. Rashed Darwish Ahmed Saif Al Katbai

Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

Mr. Abdullah Abdul Razzak Aqgeel

Mr.Rashed Mubarek Said Al Mansoori

Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoorai

Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoorai
Mr. Yousuf Mohd Ali Naser Al Nuwais

Miss Mithlaya Bint Garmishi Al Mazroui

Mr. Abdulla Falah Hamood

Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

Mr. Khalifa Naser Ahmed Huilial Al Mansooari
Mr.Rashed Mubarek Said Al Mansoori

Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoorai

Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoorai
Miss Mithlaya Bint Garmishi Al Mazroui

Mr. Rashed Mohd Obaid Al Muhari

Mr. Zayed Falah Hamood

Mr. Mubarek Falah Hamoud

UAB - Bonus fractions

Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

Mr.Rashed Mubarek Said Al Mansoori

Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoorai

Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoorai
Mr. Abdulla Falah Hamood

Mr.Rashed Mubarek Said Al Mansoori

Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoorai
Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoorai

Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2002



Mr. Zayed Falah Hamood

Mr. Mubarek Falah Hamoud

Mr. Zayed Falah Hamood

Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoorai
Mr.Rashed Mubarek Said Al Mansoori

Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoorai
H.H Sheikh Humaid Bin Rashed Al Nuaimai

Mr. Rashed Al Majid

Sheikh Rashed Bin Humaid Bin Rashed Al Noaimi
Mrs. Methleya Mohammed Darwish Al Mazroui
Mrs. Saeeda Darwish Mohammed Al Mazroui
Mrs. Amna Naser Mohd Ali Naser Al Nuwais

Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoorai
Mr.Rashed Mubarek Said Al Mansoori

Mr.Faisal Hassan Mirza Al Sayagh

Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoorai
Saeed Ahmad Nazir Chaattha

Mrs. Fatima Mohd Abdulla Jaffar Al Baluaki

Mrs. Gidan Falah Hamoud

Mr.Mohd Khalifa Rashed Al Mazrooai

Mr. Qaisar Abdulaziz Ahmed Shalaan

Sheikh Saoud Faisal Sultan Salem AL Qassimi
Mr. Maijdi Ibrahim Ibrahim Fouad

Mr. Jasem Mohd Amaidi Al Marzookai

Mr. Hussain Mohd Asdallah Khouri

Uab Fractions

Mr. Rashed Al Majid

Sheikh AbdulAziz Humaid Al Nuaimi

Sheikh Abdulaziz Bin Humid Bin Rashed Al Nuaimi
Mrs. Fatima Helal Rashed Al Mazrooai

Mrs. Matra lbrahim Mohd Al Mazrooai

Mr.Said Bin Mohd Al Mazrooai

Aisha Ebrahim Mohd Abdullah Al Mazrooai

Mr. Helal Bin Mohd Al Mazrooai

Mr. Ibrahim Mohd Abdulla Al Mazrooai
Mr.Mohd Khalifa Rashed Al Mazrooai

Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoorai
Mr.Rashed Mubarek Said Al Mansoori

Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoorai
Mr. Abdulla AbdelRazaq Al Kassab Khouri

Mr. Hussain Mohd Asdallah Khouri

Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

Mrs. Gidan Falah Hamoud

Mr.Mohamed Abdullah Jumaa Al Sari

Mr. Ali Rashed Sultan Al Khalwai Al Nuaimi

Mrs. Zina Ahmed Odai Naseeb Al Bitar

Mr. Basel Mahmoud Hammad

Mr. Jasem Mohd Amaidi Al Marzookai

2002
2002
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2003
2003
2003
2003
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2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
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2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007



Saeed Ahmad Nazir Chaattha

Mr. Qaisar Abdulaziz Ahmed Shalaan

Mr. Mohd Abdulla Salman Hamaidah

Mr. Mohd Abdulla Salman Hamaidah

Mr. Mansour Mohd Abdullah Khouri

MR. Osman Abdulla Abu Baker Basafai Al Amoudai
Mr. Qaisar Abdulaziz Ahmed Shalaan

Mr. Tariq Lutfai Abdullah Ahmed

Mr. Basel Mahmoud Hammad

Mr.Mohd Khalifa Rashed Al Mazrooai

Mrs.Maha Buttai Hamed

Mrs. Gidan Falah Hamoud

Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoorai
Mr.Rashed Mubarek Said Al Mansoori

Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoorai
Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

Mrs. Fatima Yousef Abdul Redha Al Nuwais

Mrs. Fatima Naser Mohd Ali Al Nuwais

Mrs. Amna Naser Mohd Ali Naser Al Nuwais

Mr. Mohd Ibrahim Mohd Al Mazrouai

Mrs. Safih Jasem Naser Al Nuwis

Mr. Nasser Mohamed Ali Nasser Al Nuwais

Mrs. Fatima Yousef Abdul Redha Al Nuwais

Mr. Helal Bin Mohd Al Mazrooai

Mr. Yousuf Mohd Ali Naser Al Nuwais

Aisha Ebrahim Mohd Abdullah Al Mazrooai
Mr.Said Bin Mohd Al Mazrooai

Mrs. Fatima Helal Rashed Al Mazrooai

Sheikh Abdullah Bin Mohamed Bin Butti Al Hamed
Mr. Ibrahim Mohd Abdulla Al Mazrooai

Mr. Khalil lbrahim Mohd Abdulla Al Mazrooai

Mr. Rashed Majed Abdulla Quriban Al Muhairi
MR. Osman Abdulla Abu Baker Basafai Al Amoudai
Mr. Mohd Abdulla Salman Hamaidah

Mr. Mansour Mohd Abdullah Khouri

Mr. Tariq Lutfai Abdullah Ahmed

Mr. Basel Mahmoud Hammad

Mrs. Gidan Falah Hamoud

Mrs. Fatima Mohd Abdulla Jaffar Al Baluaki

Mrs. Saadah Saad Hamad Nadeel Al Hajeri

Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoorai
Mr.Faisal Hassan Mirza Al Sayagh

Mr.Rashed Mubarek Said Al Mansoori

Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoorai
Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

Mr. Mohd Hassan Sharoob

Mr. Mohd Ibrahim Mohd Al Mazrouai

Mr. Helal Bin Mohd Al Mazrooai

Aisha Ebrahim Mohd Abdullah Al Mazrooai
Mr.Said Bin Mohd Al Mazrooai

2007
2007
2007
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
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2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010



Mrs. Matra lbrahim Mohd Al Mazrooai

Mrs. Fatima Helal Rashed Al Mazrooai

Mr. Mohd Saleh Abdulla Al Darmaki

Mr. Khalil Ibrahim Mohd Abdulla Al Mazrooai
Mr. Khalil lbrahim Mohd Abdulla Al Mazroui
Mrs. Fatima Helal Rashed Al Mazroui

Mr.Said Bin Mohd Al Mazroui

Mrs.Aisha Ibrahim Mohd Abdulla Al Mazroui
Mr. Helal Bin Mohd Al Mazroui

Mrs. Muza Naser Muthaker Shafai Al Hajri

Mr. Alabed Mubarek Qurmishi Al Mazroui

Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

Mr.Rashed Mubarek Said Al Mansoori

Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoori
Sheikh Abdulla Rashed Ahmed Ibraim Al Mualla
Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoori
Mr.Abdulaziz Ali Said Musabeh Al Buainin

Mr. Khaled Saad Hamed Nadeel Al Hajari

Mr. Abdulla Falah Hamood

Mrs. Fatima Mohd Abdulla Jaffar Al Baloki
Mrs. Gidan Falah Hamoud

Mr. Zayed Falah Hamoud

Mrs.Maha Butti Hamed

Mr. Basel Mahmoud Hammad

Mr. Mamdooh Yahya Aziz Ayyad

Mr. Mohd Saif Mohd Al Muhirai

Mr.Hussain Mohd Asadallah Khouri

Mr. Mohammed Abdullah Hussain Al Khouri
Mr. Qaisar Abdulaziz Ahmed Shalaan

Mr. Mansoor Mohd Abdulla Khouri

Mr. Mohd Abdulla Salman Hamaidah

Uab Fractions

MR. Osman Abdulla Abubaker Basafi Alamoudi
Adel Abdul Hameed Ebrahim Abdullah Al Hossani
Mr. Khalil Ibrahim Mohd Abdulla Al Mazrooai
Mr. Khalifa Ahmed Khalifa Khalef Al Mazrooai
Mr. Khalef Khalifa Mohd Khalef Al Mazrooai
Mr. Mohd Saleh Abdulla Al Darmaki

Mrs. Fatima Helal Rashed Al Mazrooai

Mrs. Matra lbrahim Mohd Al Mazrooai
Mr.Said Bin Mohd Al Mazrooai

Aisha Ebrahim Mohd Abdullah Al Mazrooai
Mr. Helal Bin Mohd Al Mazrooai

Mr. Mohd Ibrahim Mohd Al Mazrouai
Deutsche Bank AG Frankfurt Global Equity

Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

Mr.Rashed Mubarek Said Al Mansoori

Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoorai
Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoorai
Mr. Khaled Saad Hamed Nadeel Al Hajari

2010
2010
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2011
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2012
2012
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2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012



Mr. Abdulla Falah Hamood

Mrs. Gidan Falah Hamoud

Mr. Abdulla Abu Baker Osman Basafai Al amoudai
Mr. Said Abdulla Hussain Barakat Al Kaabi

Mr. Basel Mahmoud Hammad

Mr. Jasem Mohd Amaidi Al Marzookai

Mr. Hussain Mohd Asdallah Khouri

Mr. Mubarek Falah Hmoud Jrah Al Qahtani

Mr. Mohammed Abdullah Hussain Al Khouri

Mr. Mansour Mohd Abdullah Khouri

Mr. Mohd Abdulla Salman Hamaidah

UAB - Bonus fractions

MR. Osman Abdulla Abu Baker Basafai Al Amoudai
Mr. Osman Abdulla Abu Baker Basafai Al Amoudi
Mr. Mohd Abdulla Salman Hamaidah

Mr. Mansour Mohd Abdullah Khouri

Mr. Mohammed Abdullah Hussain Al Khouri

Mr. Mubarek Falah Hmoud Jrah Al Qahtani

Mr. Hussain Mohd Asdallah Khouri

Mr. Basel Mahmoud Hammad

Mr. Zayed Falah Hamoud

Mr. Mubarek Falah Hamoud

Mrs. Gidan Falah Hamoud

Mrs. Fatima Mohd Abdulla Jaaffar Al Baluaki

Mr. Abdulla Falah Hamood

Mr. Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoori

Mr. Rashed Mubarek Said Al Mansoori

Mr. Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoorai
Mr. Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

Mr. Mohd Ibrahim Mohd Al Mazrouai

Mr. Helal Bin Mohd Al Mazrooai

Aisha Ebrahim Mohd Abdullah Al Mazrooai
Mr.Said Bin Mohd Al Mazrooai

Mrs. Matra Ibrahim Mohd Al Mazrooai

Mrs. Fatima Helal Rashed Al Mazrooai

Mr. Mohd Saleh Abdulla Al Darmaki

Mr. Khalef Khalifa Mohd Khalef Al Mazrooai

Mr. Khalil Ibrahim Mohd Abdulla Al Mazrooai
Heirs of Late Abdullatif Ahmed Al Musa

Adel Abdul Hameed Ebrahim Abdullah Al Hossani
Khaled Hamad Saif Fahed Al Muhairi

Fatima Helal Rashed Al Mazrooi

Matra Ibrahim Mohd Al Mazrooi

Mohd Saleh Abdulla Al Darmaki

Said Bin Mohd Al Mazrooi

Aisha Ebrahim Mohd Abdullah Al Mazrooi

Hilal Bin Mohd Al Mazrooi

Mohd Ibrahim Mohd Al Mazroui

Nadera Omran Musa Al Burno

Hassan Saleh Naser Al Qahtani

2012
2012
2012
2012
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2012
2012
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2012
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2013
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2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014



Rashed Mubarak Said Al Mansoori
Muslem Mubarek Salem Musad Al Mansoori
Mubarek Rashed Mubarek Al Mansoori
Khaled Saad Hamed Nadeel Al Hajari
Abdullah AbdulAziz Mohd Ali Al Nuwais
Mohd AbdulAziz Mohd Ali Al Nuwais
Abdulla Falah Hamood

Fatima Mohd Abdulla Jaffar Al Baluki
Ghaidan Falah Hamoud

Fatima AbdulAziz Mohd Ali Al Nuwais
Dana AbdulAziz Mohd Ali Al Nuwais
Hessa Jasem Naser Al Nuwais

Basel Mahmoud Hammad

Ahmed Bahgat Saad Hijazy

Hussain Mohd Asdallah Khouri
Mohammed Abdullah Hussain Khouri
Mansour Mohd Abdullah Khouri

Humaid Mohd Ghafan Al Aarti Al Humairi
Mohd Abdulla Salman Hamaidah

Osman Abdulla Abu Baker Basafi Al Amoudi
Zuhair Abdul Hussein Mohsen Jawad

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
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2014



